nPR+
Divider
 “nano Progressive Replaceable”
User operation and Maintenance
manual
Original instruction
INDEX
1.  INTRODUCTION

RBIDGE METERING ELEMENT
LEFT RIGHT LEFT / RIGHT
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER CODE
0645654 nPR+ 025 L 0645658 nPR+ 025 R 0645662 nPR+ 025 LR
0645655 nPR+ 045 L 0645659 nPR+ 045 R 0645663 nPR+ 045 LR
0645656 nPR+ 075 L 0645660 nPR+ 075 R 0645664 nPR+ 075 LR
0645657 nPR+ 105 L 0645661 nPR+ 105 R 0645665 nPR+ 105 LR
END METERING ELEMENT AND SCREWS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
0645649 END nPR+ 0016050 Ø6 washer (order 2 per assembly)
SCREWS (order 2 per assembly)
N° elem. PART
NUMBER N° elem. PART
NUMBER N° elem. PART
NUMBER N° elem. PART
NUMBER N° elem. PART
NUMBER
3
4
0014301
0014302
5
6
0014303
0014304
7
8
0014305
0014306
9
10
0014307
0014308
11
12
0014309
0014310
METERING ELEMENT WITH VISUAL CYCLE INDICATOR
PART
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
0,025 0645678 nPR+ 025-DOSATORE VISIVO 0,075 0645680 nPR+ 075-DOSATORE VISIVO
0,045 0645679 nPR+ 045-DOSATORE VISIVO 0,105 0645681 nPR+ 105-DOSATORE VISIVO
ELECTRIC CYCLE INDICATOR
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1655308  “ULTRASENSOR” 0039999 M12 connector (without cable)
PRESSURE INDICATOR
With pin  memory (M) With pin  (P) With Membrane  (B)
PART NUMBER Pressure [bar] PART NUMBER Pressure [bar] PART NUMBER Pressure [bar]
3290000 30 3290019 20 3290012 30
3290001 50 3290006 30 3290013 50
3290022 75 3290007 50 3290014 100
3290002 100 3290008 100 3290015 150
3290003 150 3290009 150 3290016 200
3290004 200 3290010 200 3290017 250
3290005 250 3290011 250
3290021 300
TUBING, FITTING AND VALVES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
0092335 1/8” valved fitting for OUTLETS 5119812 Ø6x1  Drawn steel tube (400bar)
0092555 1/8” valved fitting for INLET 5119832 Ø4x1 Drawn steel tube (500bar)
0092080 Ø6 Compression Fittings (150bar) 5118001 ASTM Ø6x0,71 Copper steel tube (310bar)
0092069 Ø4 Compression Fittings (150bar) 5118000 ASTM Ø4x0,71 Copper steel tube (500bar)
0091942 Ø4 ring fitting (250bar) 5501201 Ø4x0,5 Annealed copper tube (133bar)
3084577 Ø4Push-in (65bar) 5501203 Ø6x1 Annealed copper tube (200bar)
3084578 Ø6Push-in (65bar) 5717202 PA Ø4xØ2,5 Tube (60bar)
3084695 Swivel Push-in 90° Ø6  (150bar) 5717203 PA Ø6xØ4 Tube (50bar)
3084696 Swivel Push-in 90° Ø4 (150bar)
8
10. DIMENSIONS